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o | ORIGINAL

SIDE OME
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS . | API MO, 15- 055-20,860 <A
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISIDN
WELL COMPLETION FORM County Finney ¢
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE SW SE NMe Sec. _ 34 Twp. 229 Rge.33 x_ West
1 f
Operator: License # 5693 2970 ‘ Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: W. L. Hartman Trust 990' ' Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
(ROTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
Address P. 0. Box 54 ' .
Lease Name Finnup A "oMell #_ 7
] Field Name Damme
city/State/Zip Wichita, KS. 67201 (Hugoton GrouR
‘ Producing Formation Krlder Winfield
Purchaser:
Elevation: Ground _° 2869 KB 2874
Operator Contact Person: Robert Rowley
Total Depth 4850 PBTD
Phone (__ 336~277-2511 O : 5280
. . . 0’ 4950
Contractor: Name: _ Murfip Drilling )6/ : 4620
v : 4290
License: 6033 q i 3960
. .y 3630
Wellsite Geologist:__R. G. Osterbuhr REFEIVED < 1300
' STATE Famma 'A nn nerisugdigh qﬁ 2970
Designate Type of Completion ';‘::g
X Kew Well Re-Entry Workover AUG ’] 5 199& 1980
oil SWD Temp. Abd. oo
_X  Gas - Inj —__ Delayed CaMNSERVNTICN DIVISIGN : 950
_____Dry ___ . Other (Core, Water Supply, etgadifia. Kansas 660
330
1f OWWO: old well info as foilows: =t S oo o oo S oo o
Operator: §§§§§§§§§§§§§§32 /69~ F2
Well Name: Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 431
Comp. Date __old Total Depth Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? /\‘/ Yes
Drilling Hethod: 1f yes, show depth set 2834 Feet
X _ Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable
If Alternate I cempletion, cement circulated from surface
06-15-89 06-25-89 06-25-89 . —
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date feet depth to 3661 2234 w/ ‘/5.6 250" sx cmt.

. | INSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in triplicate and filed Wwith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and
82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in
writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all
wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS KUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or
conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 days from commencement date of such work.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fuily complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature &&ﬁdﬁéﬂ%//j | K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Geolozlst Date _ 8-13-9Q C i~ Wireline Log Received

C H Ewgplmelog Received
?g cr-ibed and sworn to before me this 3 Lday of dl&#vw . STATE GO ATlm\& EtWLtS.SiON

d st/Rep __ NGPA
Notary Public /%MZ&JMM 4 .ﬁl 2 [' 1774 plug —___Other

(Specify)
Date Commss:onn&-,,:.“‘ }n"/_(',‘n'@ - N Q’

¢ OF Xy Uul.fnunu

< State of 5 : - bril b kb
zwéggg My Appt. EXp. 4 § WENEA LAY

— Form ACO-1 (7-B95
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- DST #2: 4752-4788; 30-45-60-90. THP 2369;
b= IFP 64-55; ISIP 251; FFP 9698; FSIP 252.
,Ret. 180" socM ’

SIDE TWO
Operator Nare W. L. Hartman Trust Lease Name  Finnup "A" wetl 8 7
East " County Finney

sec. 34 Tup. 228 Rge 33W

INSTRUCTIONS: show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheest
if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

prill Stem Tests Taken Ef] Yes D Ne Formation Description
(Attach Additional Sheets.)

Samples Sent to Geological Survey D Yes [3 No ) D Log D Sample

Cores Taken D Yes B No Name Top Bottom

--Electric Log Run @ Yes D No Heebner 3708 - 924
(Submit Copy.) Lansing 3841 - 967

DST #1._ 4407-38: 30-45-30-90; IHP 2278. Mississippi 4660 ~ 1786

IFP 88-79. 1ISIP 877. FFP 88-88; FSIP 886
Rec. 130' SOCM.

: CASING RECORD
- D New O Used
' Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks |Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface. 125" 8-5/8" - 431 | Common 250 |_3%cc
Producti SLt 48481  BOSAQ - Poz | 250 (107 salt:
_ 50/50 Poz —700—12% gal
PERFORATION RECORD Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materijal Used) Depth
4 shts/ft ! 2570-76 - Acidized 9S00 gals., 15% Plug @ 2694
4 shta/ft 2509-18
C 256878 - Acidized 1000 gals 157 Plug @ 2550
4 shtg/ft A4763=A5 u 750 gals 2:Zmud acid *
4 shtsiit, 4763-69 " 1500 gals 15% acid
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run Mo &
" Yes &l No
2 2519 2522 __
Date of First Production |Producing MethodD D M D
7-1-90 Flowing Pumping & Gas Lift Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hou .
r e ronrs NA .82 MCF | mA NA NA |
Disposition of Gas: HETHOD OF COMPLETIOH Production Interval

-

P h
M .
D Vented D Sold m Used on Lease D Open Hole - Pperforation D Dually Completed D Commingled
(1f vented, submit ACO-:[B.) D
' Other (Specify)
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200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
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Telephone (316) 263-3238

|
(6.065-20960-000 \

Kansas Corporation Commission

August 27, 1990

Robert Rowley

W. L. Hartman Trust

P. O. Box 54

Wichita, Kansas 67201

Re: Confidentiality of Information on
ACO-1 for Finnup #A-7 Well

Dear Mr. Rowley:

The above-referenced ACO-1 has been referred

to  me. K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all

information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (d) of that regulation states
that "all rights to confidentiality shall be lost
if the filings are not timely."

The above-referenced ACO-1 was not filed
within the 120 days as is required. Therefore your
request for confidential treatment cannot be
granted.

If you have any questions, please do no
hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

ey _
.//

James W. Coder

Assistant General Counsel
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15.655.20960-000|

CEAsES W.L. HARTMAN TRUST

TELEPHONE
ROYALTIES ) OlL PRODUCER {316 892-4388
CRILLING PO, BOX B4
WicHiTa, EANsAS 67301
July 20, 1990
State Corporation Commission of Kansas Re: Finnup "A" #7
0il & Gas Conservation Division SW SE NE, Sec. 34-225-33W

200 West
Derby Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas 67202

202 W. First = Finney County, Kansas

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Inclosed is the Completion on our above captioned well.

We will appreciate your-keeping all information on this well
confidential for the allowed time.

Yours very truly,
W. L. HARTMAN TRUST

N, e

Debra Fitzgerald

Geologist
DF/mm
Enc. dhugpn;:z E?VE&
3200 b E,‘,S.‘lu.
TS5 gy
COfVSER




15.055-20860- 0000

~483-2627, Russell, Kemsas
416-793-5861, Great Bend, Kanscas

‘Home Office P. O. Box 31

o

~ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Phone Plainville 913-4342812
Phone Ness City 913-798-38432

N 6581

" Russell, Kensas 67665

Sec. Twp. Range Called Qut | On Location Job Stazt *Pinish
owe p~25-F9 |24 1 22 I3 7/ab pem 223 2fm ].’%gfu 7| §
Lease! i-’ﬂ A p “ﬁql We.ll No. ~ 7 .‘ © - | Location v.d ~ &51 m j f ﬁ
Contractor y JR Owner S_% ' 3

Hole sze 7-; ' |__TD. ‘1‘8250

Type Jotl;:" (1? &faﬁg Z -—'/‘OE S tﬂ‘-F 2 B

"To!’Allied Cementing Co., Inc. : h:
You are heteby requested to rent cementing Equtpmem "and fusnish

“+-cementer and helper to a5515t owner Of CORtractor 1o ‘do worlc as listed.
wgiet o - e .

vyt me

AR - T

Charge
To,

[ AL . ’ T
Sweer”” "7 (o 5.

Tyt e hl a7 swe K. £73D)

. The above. was done to sasisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
' contractor .

. - T
Cor 'ﬂ':g " B @W i
Thg. Size ‘ ; Depth 5 i iv
Drill Pipe I
o - Ton 2T TE
Cement Left in, Csg, . .Shoe Joint. -

Press Max. | ,Q @v@
8*%5”

Mln:mmﬂw.— e R‘ CPEV"D

R I -
i,

Meas I.m ‘Dtsplace

Purchase Qcder Mo, o

,,f-u e

UG l5 1990

Perf.

\ - '. Amount
. EQUIP .. 5{}?"“’{5“”“&\1 Sivisiol: Ordered 400 S}%’ -~ EO/‘S/O
w .- M(‘h”a Kansas - .Consisting of M% 4 ﬂ/& S@Z;F_-L'S’z
A)O Cementer 3@[/ : MLDZ.U v ’223 g : J'QO;
Pumptrk : Helper R - ! ZM S L _._-M :
No. Cementer _ oo . E; : A "S;:;)nde 5—:‘; - é¢Z5 ‘.43: '7/,_&5. .
Pumptrk Helper . . .. | Quidkee . 7 - — y
g [P Jack &/ Saad 1T T D 182, 40
Bulkuk . n .
Bulkuk  J 79 Driver iy »=’3 Sales Tax )
; . Handling _(/QOQ '-" l QOM
DEPTH of Job ' C o .

Reference:

et

Mileage ’75

. Ség!! o . ‘Sub Total
- o rout] YO 94,65
Sub T'lcztal —-m ———| Floating Equipment ‘
ax -
.
Taoral qj‘y’ w -

Remarks: . - — 7/
4 Cégﬁ:{ :
Lz

.Y

5 Dis <

Total A 78 oS

[ 56933

i

“%&:& 77. 32




2627, Russell, Kansas
425861, Great Bend, Kansas

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., iNC.

... 15-055.20960 -agoo

Phone Plainville 913-434.2812
Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

3/ A 39 =

S1L0F

Total

N 1903
¢/ef Jo Home Office P. O. Box 31 Russoll, Kansas 67665
‘ Sec. Range | Called Out ' On Location Job Start Finish
- »
/"/S——'S"? 31/[::12 | Foe.| Gicop.m. | 1'00 o» 1/ 3%
w—— County L
1An uf. | Well No, /4'#’7# Locm\Qc:oﬁ(' 2S5 4, /:(s A/jac /. PV R I A
Coneractor WC/{ f/l/l \// : ///I"‘ /J Owner\ (V] &
To Allied C i ., Inc.
Type JOb( ?ﬂc /'/t'ﬂ Q T2 S Ygu ag het?l:;nrtt::tgxesct‘:d t:crent cementing equipmeg: and I;‘umilsh 4
ter and helper to assist owner or contractor 1o do work as listed.
Hole Size /2 A/ TD. comes
Csg. ﬁ’/ Depth éi\? /.50 —_-I'Cﬁarge A
0
Tbg. Size Depth Stzcet /‘22&74 5. (/
Drill Pi Depth
— = o (WD) ChiI4A s Jln 4 7D]
Tool Depth The above was done sansfact:on and supervision of owner agent or
- contractor.
Cement Left in Cog. "..?2(:) : Shoe Joint Purchase Pfder No. 4
Press Max. Mini
es: inimum W MM /
Meas Line e Displace e CE T
Perf. Amount
EQUIPMENT Orde\::d,,? \S—a\S‘\/ @m JZ' cc,;
Consisting of
Mo | Comentes Fllea  [cmmn 257 A AWERT7YC,
‘Pumperk ’9/ 6 Helper (:7 =ty Poz. Mix
No Cementer ‘ Gel.
Pumptrk Helper Chloride g‘ 2, Y2 /éﬁ, m
# Driver \q-f-&&’& 7: Quickset
Bulkeck & ?
Bulkek Driver
Sales Tax
J"n—"lr -
DEPTH of Job Handling (505 PP iy J_" 0 GO AKXS00
Reference: /Z/ 3 E 2 ] 2 Mileage 7 7<5 Adir . . “ESton Y é &S
. : e ‘) ]990 Sub Total
ZW 75,00 CONSER YT ——
L0.00 Wichigy o 2 ’V’SJON
2 i 1o )G 750

Floaring Equipment

S 20,09

4]

Remarks:

C/f’ﬂ’hﬂ N7

ol Crolage.

2
TR, 72793, 59

/(,{c W2V R 0!

o Dise SUY 22

oL H 2 28 ¥/
Vs {
lgnl— |
N yOU-,

4




[5-055- 2030 - 0000

~483-2627, Russell, Keansas
316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812
Phone Ness City 913-798-3842

‘N0 6580
/7‘ Home Office P. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665 _
7 o Sec. Twp. | Range Called Out On Location Job Swrr Finish
owe o~ c;)s-.gq 3422123 17008 /D30 An|6-oR M .| 2iconl]
Caase L ‘rﬂ T “Well No. 77 Location 4 2T G s~ ‘é.S W Q;‘%’? :

Contractor

Owner Ny : /

S

To Allied’ Cementing Co., Inc.
. You are hereby requested to rent cementing eqmpmem: and furnish

P cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to dn work as llstcd
Hale Size | ~7? e v TD 4’{2’5-0 : “
Y I AR r
o S * Depth ‘{(P 5’9 Charge w .
ot hP - Kl To
The. Size: . .- vl Depth (£ Smet @-@é 54
Drill Pipe-: o - ' Depth ©osia

e 283

N

- City" State /h / 7670/

The above ,was done.to. sazisfaction and supervisioni of owner agefit or

Cement Left in Csg.

conrractot

Shoe Joint ? 7 /

Mlmmum ’

Press Max i .]', /M’ .
Meas Line V_ 4 7 ?'3

Perf., ~ _‘

H"n

Allp 4

", Displace

/ EQUIPMEN'I‘

bTATE,f‘qf ( [ "'

Pﬁr'chas;%)rder No.,

gtm

Pal

Rema;ics: ﬂ IZ t L [ ‘ I! é! !

Cementer QM_, y A ﬁ
iR S e oz, Mix Vo’ R5 | . ..c "
Pumptrk b /clo Ic-:Ielper : ](;el. . / éi Z’ 75 .S/, OO0
o | _Comenter i G apn) P, G RSO % 28| /5] 2.5
PumPLtk ho He_lper._ T = Rl = Quickset Féo W é'z- = i /féa—ﬁ_go
ey 9 ~ Driver [ick T Selias Y (75| //8, 75
B:lktt:k '/f; F | " Driver \Iﬂ,c,lz_ __6)5-1. = S0 . B ?7?— nzc_).-'.g‘%
- - ' = o Handllug 13.5_ o T . %M
EEE:PTH .oi Job 2 Mileage 75 o 7 S7. S5 o
i #{W/ éyjél/{ ‘Sub Towl|
Le55 D»‘SO_LQZLE%é S a—
N T g? Total "-/5:9/, l/‘g
‘ Tax - 301 00
| v | @/ 3.00

BLZLQL
/200
- " - /80: 00
~5.3 - - 20
2~ - Yoo

mjééwﬁ/éxm

4 /278,00




